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‘ 2. Mise Petition No. /
3. Gontefiot Petition No. /
4, Revie{‘\?v Applicaztion No, /
i
Applidant (s{_P-K~ el - vs__ union of India & Crs
Advocatel for the Applicant(s) M-~ Chonrdo
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¥ . wij ) r",qws«v- =\‘. J]‘\'-e‘-? of the Tribun: ﬂ
Notes of Hite Beg IV {1 . e e S
I 28.6.2007 ; Applicant had earlier approached this
' Thi L ‘,j . | i Tribunal by way of 0.A.262/1999 wherein this
' 15 T qaleny u th A Y s
s Dledf B fo s e 'y Tribunal directed the Respondents to hold
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: promotion. On the basis of that order or

: otherwise Applicant was promoted in 2002 to

; the cadre of Joint Area Organiser. Subsequently

“also he has not been promoted to Area

" Organiser

whereas his junior has been

promoted. At Annexure-’S Memorandum dated
1 10.08.2006 it was stated that Applicant could

not attain the required bench mark “Very Good”

;‘ for promotion. His representation for reviewing
;his case for pfomotion for Area Organiser has
_galso been rejected vide order dated 01.07.2007
‘;;(Annexure—S). Hence this O.A.

Heard Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel

i
“ for the Applicant. Mr.G.Baishya, learned
Sr.C.G.S.C. appeared on behalf of the.
Respondents.
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Considering the issue involved in this

- zcase‘I am of the §iew that the O.A. has to be

admitted. Admit the O.A. Issué notice to the
Respondents. Six weeks time is granted to the

Respondents to file reply statement.

" Post the -case on 13.08.2007.

| Rgasbondents are ! directed to produce the. -

- relevant file pertaining to promotion and also
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thé ACRs etc. of the Applicant.
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Vlce-Chalrr{xan
¢

‘Mr.G.B‘aishyc, leamed Sr.C.GS.C. s
granted four weeks time to file reply

statement. )
Post on 9.10.2007.

Vice-Chairman
it appears that notices were not

issued.

Issue Notice to the Respondents

requiring them to file reply by 16.11.07..

Mr.M.Chanda undertakes to verify the
matter (relating to filing of copies of the

Original  Application  and adequate
Duones

& mehees
envelopes to the respondents) dunng the

course of the day.
Call this matter on 27.11.07.

M (Manora%anty

Member{A) Vice-Chairman
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"" o . 16.11.2007 No reply has yet been filed in this

| | " case. Call this matter on 10t Jangax’y, (>
2008 awaiting reply from the Respondents.

. = . : Send copies of this order to the

T L R TR ,.~.Rcspondentsintheaddresscsgiveninthe

/;f O.A. ‘
Ly .
: (Khushiram) (M.R.Mohanty)
Member(A) - Vice-Chairman
Lm
‘I_)L\/\\,\lfl—\ — 10.01.2008 - On the prayer of_Mr.G.Bdshya, learned
M <,m,\o e\ \X\ . . o
e Nl Ges Yooedw Sr. Standing counsel for the Union of India, call
Ny I\ this matter on 11.02.2008 awaifing written
] ’ ‘

statement from the Respondents.
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6 .

~ 1500 1 ,6% filed in this case.

%07‘ D7L 2 7,724' /0_7_ » | Call this matter on 03.03.2008 awaiting -

written statement from the Respondents.. -

Notico OUJJ% Aevwad | -
en R- 4,5 o | (%
ﬁ[f;\cﬂr | | /(Knushiram) ~,(MRMchanty)
. Member (A) Vice-Chairman
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: Qcm o - -08.08.2008 "Mr M.Chanda, lwmed ooursel for the
' ’ - applicant is present and Mr G.Baishya, leamed
\[ . M_ ,M S ‘% C.G.S.C for the Respondents prays for four
54 M loet ... wecks time to file written statement.
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}\e 5,08 T 04.04.2008 Call this matter on 02.05.2008

- '+ -awaiting rejoinder from the Applicant.

\/Q_L \p,ue\%l@ |

(i {M.R. Mohanty)
'. _ % - cHote i Member{A) Vice-Chairman
/ e by
bo //_é. b\‘ud 2 o 02.05.2008 Counsel for the Applicant has filed a
> e e jetter of absence. Mr. G. Baishya, learned Sr.
: % (g \ E : Standing wlmSCL appearing for the
- Respondents is present.. .v\
o Call this matter on 12.5.2008. -
Rﬁzz(u ‘w A qpeod | | LI
2 L : C (Khushiram}
— oL T - . Memher{A}
i( - [ . hn . Tz F ) L
Qlﬂ,m Mafm\ f‘u’\ﬂ’g' - 12.05.08 On the prayer of Mr M Chanda
bw learned counsel for the Apphcant call this

% matter on 22.05. 2008
0y O8 ~

'cs
g Lpoimolen M/f' M (M.R.Mohanty)

' Member (A) Vice-Chairman
| HQQQ-‘ I |
ESTT.
a \ .
2> 22.05.2008 Heard Mrs. U. Dutta, learned counsel

appearing for the Applicant and Mr. G.
Baishya, learned Sr. Standing Counsel
appearing for the Respondents of this case.
Mr. G. Baishya, learned Sr. Standing
Counsel appearing for the respondents has
raised a question of territorial jurisdiction of
this Bench of this Tribunal to adjudicate the
present case. Faced. with the said question,
Mrs. U. Dutta, learned counsel appearing for
the Applicant hézs filed a memo with a prayer
to withdraw the case and to take liberty to file

fresh one before appropriate forum.
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Contd/-
22.05.2008

—S—~ g ]73/07\

- Heard. Prayer to withdraw the case is
allowed and the Lberty to the Applicant is
hereby granted to put up his grievances in
appropriate forum.

This case stands dismissed being
withdrawn. No costs. _

Send copies of this order to. the
Applicant and the Respondents in the
address given in the O.A. and free copies of
this order be also supplied to the . learned

counsel appearing for both parties.

% {(M.R. Mohantj'))

hushiuram
Member(A) Vice-Chairman.
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his promotion to the post of loint Area Organiser with his unior

t}"'uugh CA No.o Nou. 262/1999, which was ‘}i_ibPUSi_‘:& of with a
direction to hold a review DPC for consideration of his promotion
bui ho ouicome informed 1o ihe appiicani regarding ihe review

- DPC {Annexure-1}
Applicant was nramotnd to the cadre of Taint Araa Oraaniser alana

with his funior Smti Sushila Sharma, (Annexure-2)

espondent no. 5 was promoted to the cadre of Area Organiser in
the pav soale of T 12000 14 -m* Pt miiines . Y oS P, S B S
LIS } Y DLIUE UL AT, i4 AU 1.0 AT Lanndsit Ug
the anplicant, { Annexure-3)
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- Tot attain the required bench mark for promotion. - {Annexure-5)
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{Annexuie- 5} as Tf‘eﬂ as i.utpu.gﬂed memorandun: bear Fing uayugﬁau
mpmma_ndtmi be:e:rin.q letter No. 14/55B/A2/2002 (94) 1309 dated

<
_1\4 f-»\f\ Y2t AN Y an

Yorm?’

That the Hon'bie Tribunal be pleased to divect the respondents to hold

f-roc}: roviows T’*p{ frw concideration af the cace af the arnmlicant far ante
IO CONSIAeranon O 1Ne 4ase O e apphcant 107 e

dating promotion to the cadre of Joint Area Organiser ignoring the

<‘ﬂnnmm1fﬂ1n Abadd Ar\rar«:wn _4'3_-51«_{3- I‘ l L- ;C AT £ !@!ﬂ_{‘\_\:]‘i!’l_f} i—\f\ﬂi\{i‘— f}{:
LSt il iier Ui LT LAY Linaniliiiixs P SN L SRS A Wi LAV alis TiiTiii L
o fel v r
“romotzﬁm at par with his junior in the light of the direction contained in
lam 2 nl mam A sl n -3-&.‘-1 T3 L YWUYD - a.-..-—.i.f.-, ™ A AT~ 1[’1/1()'_)[3_
h.xi\., ‘vtu‘t.‘;.ln,x,tu i OTGTT Gawll LG.UG. Ul 11’51"::L A AL ANU, LU / AFFZ

cat SRS | 1 s 1 1 RS ) 111 .1 Sl ™™ 4 PR SO
inay e Ti,b‘}'}uﬁ&i{.}.’il,t: TU UEreditdl WO D01 e TEVIO0W  LAVC 1o COnbiacy
pz‘x.:n_‘_x_:-f'i:ar-_ of the applicant to the cadre of Area Organiser. ignoring the
bR v
i . 4 1 2
J. W‘@’l‘&g"ﬁdﬂﬂ“" unc onmumlmteu ACE Gil'lti I‘L}Iﬂ‘t‘ ;D

€ ?IUIHUIQQ 0 the
tit at least from the

s '_frp gt _u_r_a;:: g‘w:r:&vm:or uni*h "ei rnn*annonh;_? }101‘!
- S iz

(U

HE S

During pendency of the application, the applicant prays for the following

wmalia Ll

: __;Ek:’illii ITiiTE, -

<1 e o3 TY L T ] 1 T 11 1 PSS
P10 100 O oal .l luhIhu DL ‘"'it'iib‘ij&.' wr ‘)uat,lvx_ 11T }\.HQLT:LV O as
-:-rv'oi_if:afia:tn Shail not be a bar to the respondents for considering the
LN

‘1

jaat

o appuumt iillt{ u.ﬂ(:‘ Prayers o SUHL’;E[ IUI‘

sk ok sg ok s oK kol R Ok



;
\ Title of the case

Linion m‘ india & Ors,

-~ - - 1
1:1.11 si} ;J,u.\uu.i.&u.t UIWAET S5 LAVFRL A

DT owT
QL NGO,

Annexure |

Fariicuiars

1 : A smaads o ds 1 :
il ; AV an0T i i-12 i
] i i o siheliatuildndting b {
-~ i - ey i i.—, H
H : — . 13- i
e 1 . e

H 1

: - - . . H
AN i Copy of the judgment and order dated | A4-17
: i 7 } O ! !
P C1% {1/ T i i
L - 18.06.2001 ; !
! - 3

g 3 HIF R ~% PN e s et am PR S s S I i
. o AU Y L3 [RE o FMEUILION RIRRACT LA il 1% _— i

: ; B k) ; —

Py

= n [
2o 3 i C
" dat

of the lumuﬂ{e:u promotion
ad (02 03,2006

&
L
i
I
=

o4 4 Copy of

i
L: : -n-u'f l:,-w-\ Frwas 'nﬂd'vnn- ini-'f-{n- ;—3
[

o;s

the represeniation daied 19.03.2 , i
ated 20032008 | ~ 23— |

20-207

i i Hi(‘i.}-‘%

A copv of the impugned memo. dated |

04—

ol i
' i ; PAVUG.LUUG i §
B f ' Covv of the memorandum dated 23012005 1 2-24
4, 7 ' Copy of the representation dated 20, 1112606, 27-29:
i P ¢ Conw of the fmmuionad momaorandum dated | 30 - ;
CULU2.2007
4
Filed By:
Dater] 29 .06 «07 Advocate

e aly Un LRl dun



front

oz

-tp;.

o

LA, No, '\:FZ 2 M7

1h- Arvoa Oroahicer S8R Rarnofa

"rq Axega (i iger, Bah, narpen,
§ E £ AL then A enn hmvazelions
‘-’fl AR RFR 2R ailed \me’&li A&,

=

y
7 ottt

o
M-

i
i
-l
-
pat
5
[
9
ot
H
L
LY
-
o
[}
fiat
[t

urm Kamrup, Area Howly,

rict- Barpeta

2
o

! B3 A0

i RT presenied by ihe Secrelary io ine
|

\] Government of India.

L kR

L ?"j nigtry of Homo Affaire

:

| New Delhi-110066.

i za‘

= ammand COT
LIS, T D,

Lt Block-V, K Puram,

Ihal
*NLW Dalhi-110066.
! i
\l a
bl :
| Asgistant Director
\ TJLEL 1 A7 T aadt
[ 3 £0 (01 -Gl U G aR T3S 1

s

\:AF T \‘f’l\imv\i-i-i ‘f{r}‘—\g_\_«; TP
s t-; \l_--

Pt

L~ Zsazmes.

7

e

£

F
I3

Ly v

(R daw

advocld

Filad by A

-

Fixs



ot P g+ b 1D

Y

s&

| k cerreese RESPONGENES,
it x
il
\ o
!
| & | ﬂ T AT O MO TIIT ADDT 70 ATTMART
]i‘ i L/ Mg WAL LD ST E AWM s R8N

< L TR L2  JUURRIRY 20 SN SUNURY AU WU S NUS N0 - G JURPON L PR .U U S
; i, Y FarmiCELGID O 300 UTOUCY 15] (i Zaiiibt VWL G tiiin dPDIICMII0N 15 Mt
I -
i
.
N N S SO, TR T S R SRR NURUUN g .
oy ik ﬁ} ication 1s. made againsy e ung ugned memneic WUl peaing
i
1

I letter No, 14/58B/A 2/2002 (4) 1309 dated 01.02.2007 (Annexure- ) and

‘ \’ ! ﬂc\{\ nravy ﬂg fgf a g‘gi_-g‘pﬂﬁnﬂ 1an 1410 1'“°"‘“1’j?"‘"§t: i~ knin} Hmo —.‘:.-.v-«au' E'\f’(
i J! d
! i in lemoring UnCom swhierading ACR for HTOMOGOR o the
} 11 i Lglml g WNCOmaIt e Leu/ u&, ngraving AN 10T PIomoudn w Iie
- - .. I
1 i cadre of Teint Area Organiser in S5B in compliance with the direction
| i .
‘ 1o macead hy this Hon'hle Trihunal in O A Na. 262 /1999 and alen to hald
: |‘ Ipassad Yy TS { LA algn i nNic
| ol i TN S 2 d e T L SN PL NN S Ny G,
‘ i i TUTIDET YEVIEW Ui 10T COnBiceraion ¢f promotion ¢ Wit post OI ATEE
o

; -
h hl Organiser, ignoring the uncommunicated/ downgraded ACK.
i .

.

Y
=

i Jitsseitatinm mpoans ‘«‘L:i vqinAdar Camddan. T A tha Adnsinickrabice et bavsvmnle
It IRERIARELCLOERAEL FROOALLIATAE  LLARRATE TN P - WAE WL AL URALTLLGL LAY T L LA RLCIED
'
P .
| .][jﬁ'\(:f 1980,
P
1 :ﬁ
\ [
PR . PRy, S I
| = || CaCis OF e Cadal
[T
‘ | .
| 240 ll Pare 1 [T PNY - S LSS R, M S SRR 3.k g S SR & I3 S
.1 ‘ l.lucn' u.lC AprLc cant 15 & vitizen of naia aiia a8 Suci ne 15 enNuuea 1o au ind

| |rights, protections and privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of

% o ety wae Rl




et

~

o S s

42 | That vour amnlicant ie nresently working ac Joint Area Ovganiser at
2.2 nat your apphcant 18 pregently working av jomt area Lrgar g
Bt e Tl A .ot of COT oy TVlan ot (ool oot o
.}T: Ictilelicl, iit LI u,w.:yciu.néux UL 3T 0, WIGED Wie Liargciin SLIENL, waUV il Ul
\l -
| i s e e . .
- %ﬁldl Ministrv of Home Affairs, New lleihi. The applicant is under
I b
| ddminicirabve contral of Denutv nenectar (Ceneral  Frontior Head
admunicirative contral of ety Ingpecior L.eneral, IMIONUET Jead
|
Pl
B CoOnoY. 1.8
! 3 yariess, Soo, LUWwanau,
n
i
A3 | That srmew asmmBoant whila warldng as Sub -Ares oroaniser, SSB Barpeta
T - - A ARELL }\)u.& wn.-t/r.;l.\ whiid VY ELART ¥V \/L.rN‘-la L FNAARS P W=t N KJ_I.C,Q-L ALATS 3 wAS RS AR A AL

i

“
o
J:g‘.;-.._ —

-oached this iearned tribunal by filing an original appiicaﬁon under

l !

! 291 Hon 19 of Administrative Tribunal’s act. 1985. the said O.A was
wbictarad as £ A Nis 247 /1000 wearing interalia for reconsideration of his
AT :’WWLC\—‘. Eer e AR A WA ‘.U—/ A LTI 1.‘:,\' su.nt’ AL, TEiCl AMAA A TUJARTAVATL SR LA/ iR AFL LR

k
| r\*“"&phnn{«nﬂ o FRT f1600 Tiraa o 1_1%{- atn taer tha

promotion to the post of joint Area Organiser atieast w.e.f the date of

‘omotion of his junior by holding a review DPC. The said original

raZal £ A meannmi i‘/\l‘i‘\f\ﬂr‘él\"‘\‘— \1‘\:“
N L 1 S st Vi P V€4 hACLLRLTITLL Y LRATT i}.l{:-.j'\;.i.i.i. A THFFVLINATRAL Tiii

fnjwuv the said original application was allowed on 18.06.2001 by the

‘ !@;:11 med fribunal with the direction to hold review DPC for consideration of
31%1' ~laten fr\vu Ararmandt e Ao o ii‘\ /‘va‘\ iecvanicne Bt Hha vaamns, Qr«-\w’r TATOHO
vn.c.hi WACIALAL AR III. o e B8 o B b, DRAT LS LA Lad. Ao c‘nv.L TSIZA - iz LE RELAT AT ZESVAALLILIIALG FY OARD
:ai_.rm in this regard, regarding outcome of the review DPC. The applicant

It

'
B

1w highly depressed and also due to certain domestic probiems, could

- B

el S a - R e e T it l'd.Ti"g‘\ tha vn.—vv\r\-‘v\r:‘ At avedbiueider -«-rnz Addirvoy 4 hic

WS LA iRiEAEATA R i st SRAeniUiily ACAmliy Y auo
- o N

PR Nava

|l prgmotion in terms of the Hon'ble Tribunai's order dated 18.06.2001.

} (Copv of the judgment and order dated 15.06.2001 is annexed

* taeadn and -ﬂ_/\r\_v-i_/f\(a a0 igﬁggq«gan_'g\

GLTAT RS CRALGR AARCLL SNAILL EulP S siBET RREATD .‘./.
N
P
i h
iThiat it 1ie stated that the annlicant was nramaisd tn the cadre of Toint-Aro
|-.L.Ql‘.<. S AL S RbL R lel WA IR WAL sg:~:.—&‘»-s.—.- TY Wi t—~~._..l.~ AhWAR B AL WLLLII L WD NI ALW 3 SR WewR
! |
5,,-\MJE»_‘ o LY LOOTU L AN TANAT FaN ARAN AFTAG T e T
i:\J.rN..‘:}(i.xh VIUU OTAdy DCArimng v, 7 O0D/ £ QUYL (L) &/ V-4 20 it
I} :
13 =7 20D T
:‘i:).ﬁ 17,2002, . whereby the applicant was promoted/appointed as Joint-area
I

iy .
lardaniser in the mav scale of Rs 1000015300/ wef the date of
= g b-Rw e -4 4 Tz R Jhafzall i EARvN B LN R S T EE A e § LR Luli o R S 5= Wz

1 g1z 4 'l
%]d“bi'du}vd\)ﬂ UI (J.uj 'P( IUJJUW % 1)}1"1'()'\/&1 UIr }Y}J.E"IISTI\' Ul ﬂUut\. iifiirs VL(M.’
b 4

%cﬁgi'r‘: ne, 871,115/ 2002 adted 08.05.2002 along with his junior Smti. Sushiia

it appears that the applicant was found suifable for
470 e am Y o Tofoat Ao f'\,.--..‘.-._‘. Bisafimm 1Te o o PO L,
L UaiiE Ul 'M.}Lill.-.txltfs deiuo‘:x, !.Llhsi,}__', e ey Uiuiiél LYl

|

pﬂﬂk‘ W W%



e

4.2
-

.
i
i
i
|
i
1

A a

=.33

1

his nromotion with the learned
............... B B B B )
d nui,;uxcuu b\uﬁ:g it 1k :Pdfslulﬁ' 00

and injury in the matter of his promotion and future promotion prospect.

3
ON( -}ncaﬂ ag
LRI AN TN R 3

Anmemzre—z. ;.

fhat it s stated that the authorities failed 10 hoid reguiar DIC for

IS SRS SN % JUPREp (PR & S0 Py 1 P o JUEYS ACTNPE NI A et ] man ot
EHy il VIIOMEIL WIT TLIMIET \il.t.l.\.t’lb G1T VWITEL FWilitind Lite LULIE Uk L4 IDAATL allivsii.
it is relevant o mention here that the mpuuim was aggriev ed for n

1 el

il

It v ~ . - -
sonsidera hmn non recommendation of his name for nromotion to the cadre
I L

L P, N vt Tamr 2laa DTN T 13 e 12 17 1007 Dok tloaaas o o
’\i; bun.?*u.ti.n \_L:}ul 1587 UV G AU RiTIAL Wil P lam 77 e DMt WITITHILCL LIV
i_lf’i’(; was arranved by the r(ﬁpomunh fill 2002, However, niow it appears
Bsm the immuoned memo. dated 01.02 2007, that review NPC was held on
°| T ’

A7 Y AT Do gl oo U SURERYL: M e TN csnn sk
4 ST eV L. DAL Cie vvlly wie ie }: €l EAL AL wWdd 1tUL

heid during the vear 1998, 1999 and 2000, as such the applicant has been

_mwu, ad of his ic: i‘* 1ate T‘ﬁ‘ﬂ?’?ﬂﬁdﬂ ta the cadre of loint-Aves x_’prqgniser
P 4

P PRy S RIS S -~ BN ~ G wmamdt mam Immmen Elead wicie nam Lo
STitil eWOSTHEClvVe Sdll. it A5 PRl L_Li.st‘llu 0 MNELIASD G878 Uidi vyiicii uic
z

[

P wt o

plicant was found eligible and suitable for promotion in fuly, 2002 in the
of loint-area aroanisar, it can he rmfhﬂv hh:munmz‘? that he was sﬁhgﬂﬂn
ar M

cnae 1007 TGOLC 1000 FHUY 2es
ERR A7 77

7 WUV aRT

the appiicant is eniilled for promoiion io the cadre of joini-area organiser

rith retrospective effect with all consequential service benefit by haoiding
wricw DT ATINC 4n the veas L1007 1009 1000 WU A 4 0T
VR i ,' FILR NN _ui i»Ai\.« y G b7 Fi g bP PG, AT T T, ARG Wil UV L.

et - . P - .
That it 1€ ctatnd Fha fanring lnttns na 7/RER .‘l 2404 (7
2 ZiTii AL & T RSLLLL AL 23324 :."L:&AJJ.=ij Al i EInt. S I‘ PSS v P _ R S T \

T S 1 AW

112-60 qaied u,,.u:».:uub whereby Smii. Sushila sarmia, junior io the

pplicarit was promoted to the cadre of area organiser, 55B in the pay scale

- - iz " :
ién My i1 / T CIITVAE f:nc:1 AN Af Fhn 4"-?41111 .-\‘F tha mEnonm
LGSR T AR TR A RSO PG HEER A LA IR L ekttt

{A copy of the impugned promotion order dated 02.03.2006 is

1 Ay
anmexed hoereio us Annesuare-3).



4.7
28
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
‘
i85

=
=
<
o}
B
)
N
“d
I-
2
o
|
P d
3t
]
=3
e}
[
&
o]
=2
"t
Y
oo}
i)
¢}
o
)
[o%
e
]
g
B
o
o
Q
o
7
Q
)
o
at
el
=
-
2.

his ?egz_‘__u_:zfe promotion with due date submitted repr tation on
RS NaL ] (12, virlownin tha  Aarmedinnni an afabad that Tic ~acs tairaa st
A ¥ Wi, r.-u\}\l, VY AT ACRRL LELET ﬂ_t/}:.l..l.k. L ALei LG ATLL PR~ FRE 3wy R Sw Lwd VAo RiAFL
dered for promotion in the right perspective and as a resuit his
unior Smii. Sushila Sarma resym_d_z_tm 5 has been promoted

A ArramiaAaw  eritaawandiitor i tha vaadtan AL v mens i s

(=1 ‘)i.'{_"‘ul IOTA, CLDCWL& xLEEKR in QAR ARILLLWTL VA l./'.l kii.s.i.\ii.xv;,l

and £ iItBEI conten ded bv the applicant, particularly, in para 4 of the said

iBrireser hri m. quoting ong of the iudgment of the learned Tribunal that if

¥
I

Pl pwmeminrran cranecavead fadlad ta attain o wasrrsiea, L

e SmMPLOYes [ONESINEd sl 0 AGain uid IEguiiat ©of NCO WNarL and W0

- Py - ~ ~

ipat efie : 1o communicadon is received from the authority, either because

Pa u-\«n«—uﬁmn-\.—u\ﬂ f\-l- 1‘1(‘\‘(4?1&4%-’\4“1‘1&1‘? AT l. w1 that acr
e e R L Liicin W

ﬂ.«

¥
that there are uncommunicated dowmq'ndjns; ACR and the said adverse

ACR, for the purpose of promotion could not be taken into ma‘;ideraimn

B

|

tr i
s

- —~ e 4y r- -

23 A TIT Tha awmiicaat Godhae saninia, Ared tha Mo 1“\/\""\1“4 Trao

iy e T S U 04 22 R ani uyingy PURNER UL Wiel GLALE Uiy oo
o . I

communicated to him relating to ACR in his case, as such, the bench mark
or g 'ad'in'r:g should be treated as 'verv good’ and the applicant ought to have

+
i—\‘?\.‘\n '(&'v*f\ﬁ\f\i"'\t“i A ila radea z\‘- AVAA /\1‘1‘Ve1ﬂit'§r\f r.n‘-l—\ A1 Aoacyt1ani i 1 Tanmalis
AL ARSI AT LU AT LRALT V0 AT Ve R RARSTA WV AR Bl LSS LATLALALEA AFCLATAAL,

(I
dhmbi from the date of promotion of his junior ie respondent no. 5. The
‘

i

Al thana waoismae A awba  Ava ?< alda $n
ii iSRS pPULLELGWD Wi e W

‘i

)

1

Jn.

=iy

iv 1‘4\1‘1 \‘— A H-u"s ﬂr\id—fu««ﬁ/\nr\n /\ﬂrz_ Ao 1o
% LOLIRITL LD POLIULAIGGALT madl Go Dk
n"

\

tummuu s promotion to the cadre of area Organiser.

:| {_{jﬁi‘i}-’ of the representation dated 19.03.2006 and the forwarding

- -
lnﬂ'%v dqi— ,-E 2 (V2 SNNA ava Anclaoad ne Annaviiea, & cnvag)
s Fid WRSE T LR seed e AT T A RANAAS FEAY. AR ARSI AA FAD G RARIFAL/RLELA.T T J'\_i.w"-._ci-

: 4 ~ -~ 4
TICTENY, poaring ey no. /S A RTG, 3TN HL‘LI,

the appiicant that he could not attain the required bench mark "very good’

or promotion, therefore DPC could not recommendec

CR S L% 4

[ P o iimiim i it m o3 T4 T -
DELE AL, j&)i,i,isx Gied Gigdiusel Was fedhiniiginagen oy

plicant fmther pointed out that the wav the higher authority has

W\



QJ

&..
RN S,

41, R . < . < « < < 1 L Y £
imnStant, <ase no ng ha.s peen copununicaied io the appuacanit i

| 11ne {\mmﬁﬂ«xr:{-oﬂ Anurﬁ

2005706 But s;;‘:‘?f“CTﬂJ!V, the

resnaindent Gid aol deal it setr el ttes Sam e do e T o 0d T e
i“'tib}]Uii‘LlE:ii.i. LHAL LU Ul YWRILLL aiiy Ui i SEVUIILD FI5T UY L apputaig i
his répresentanon dated 19.03.2006, more particularly regarding

e

uncommunicated  downgrading ACR, and ag euch the impugned

: cing
I.¢..3 10 N0 AN Ton miicbation A ta tte o o T .
uneumfmmm.u dated 10.08.20086 camnol be sustained in the eve of law

rather :n the facts and circumstances stated above, the respo ncient‘ Union

a review DIPC to recansider the oton

RS FRE L § "“’f

\li L}.u:i (Lbir'u\dJ.u j.b.i.i\.u.l_lib u_u\.\.rumuuu\umdd du“rilt\ss.udlus h\._,:.\ Vivili @i
consequential service benefit incuding semiority to the cadre of Area

| Oroaniger.
gani

i ~ T
(€Y x\)}“v Ui i _Lu.l.l.'uhj.lcu GAEHN0. Gailed iv.u

enciosed as Annexure-5},

1 Ty

BT iy TN YT P S ST N
L{.ldl. il is bldlﬁu llldl Li!i: LHJCE(_LU.L \JEL_E‘_ ‘al, DOD, INeW pJeiil, Cifcuiaied

seniority list of Joint Area Organiser in SSB as on 01.01.2005 vide memo.

| hvnaving T‘\!n !f fCCR / a ’71’7“”2 "“\ 295 _R1 Tn *-11‘4;\ o—nA onn-uruﬂh 113{:1 'u__re;n]

o ‘_x.‘.u-Q Pt e LTS LW B S

be evideni thai Smii. Sushila Sharma, respondent No. 5 is junior io ihe

j| present applicant. but she was promoted to the cadre of Area Organiser,

L DR S 5

E 111 O'!'('i'\‘\vt:ﬁc_c:'!r\? "\1': ‘I“' ‘h’\ «"}’)11‘\'. n{" f‘ﬁn 1‘!1-'1‘\:"{\11‘&' 1111\?1 "fl'z‘!?' on 3-3‘\:\ 1]¥n4’r{\"} ‘T}.t’\111‘\1‘:\!
AT SFALIAE TR LAih. RiiRascia [ S FEEAL L AN FRALAL

t-_

3

IR IV TS P & S B S S FRE I A . NI I S S .1 B U P SO
Litat e appuuun COUIA D01l altaiin e rt:tiunt:u pencCil Mairx 101 Piuuwuun

to the cadre of Area Organiser. it is a settled position of law that in the

nvnant Af nan atainina AF 1‘(\4’!1111‘1‘\4’“ Lnnr’}'\ 1wl an e n-n'\e-\é-l A f—n {-11n r\n»#
1= " A L% A W ALE, ACEA AL N{ldaL AdG LS9 3

- ¥ AL WA ZARSZA RA LR a_s.a_:.a.;"j Az

L AAN L ARIE AN AR f ARSLARTAL A

| m‘ovid% necessarv opportunity communicating the downgrading ACR in

uF

1 = 1
{lnwrdar +a onshla tha arnnlicant +n imrave hic norfarmance it iy tho
LR RS T | LA - 3IT, LIall 3ESpoiInEiaca LAARS SR LA A IR L Lt AT.P IR TIiEEIN.N., iSAEL §83 niiu.

]

'improvement of his performance, as such .the DPC cannot consider

3{3 i1y &( "{) r\{: Hto )1‘\1‘\}1raﬁi- fn-r r\vnfﬂnhnﬂ tn Hﬁa

T o
e R SRRt & B

- ™ KR WA YaTa W i

oA N f a1 -t LT LoEmaa g PR B ER
€ UL AYCa WIZaruser i i € SCAIT 01 INS. 1&£,UUU-10,0UU /- vl Oo

{|score alope, the impugned memorandum dated 10.08.2006 is liable to be

—

and the Haon'hle Court he nlaased to divect the

S leiil. LTV

(raate 1 LD



Hin
bk
[

o

rocnondenie to hold the review DPC ta consider the nr nmotion of the
Lispet LR LR SR R LA E A0 N R L A~ S U IS M VPR AL R L bt A Ak )

ninid Aon ~F A o f‘\ 5 '- ..... R P A
rii.v uj_x:uiix uu Lur Calidie UL Afdd U 3-’:11&7&1 1&;1 15 tut: GIICGIUENLLCALEG

ﬁowngmdjn ACK in the appropriate scale of Ks, 12,000~

.,

benefit of promotion to the cadre of Joint Area Organiser in terms of the

I 3 1
ment ang arder Aatod

.
03

. ¥y
by

b
nf
:I

: 1 2ee 1
Uﬂ Ul ID Lmdl, SUUIIUNTICU

2 _ﬁ
a

3———' ER IS 37
\

e

PR P & -
v ilih dii \,uua:-\.lu

i

of his immediate junicr. In the said represen taurm, the applicant turther

sninted aut that there

aen e L2 2

_‘-;T.a. LI

O N T JWE B |
Ve UETL i BT

1'ax/ ed 1o review his case tor promotion te the cadre of Area Urganiser

ﬁ—-*'sﬂj——" =~

from the date of promotion of his juniors and further prayed notional
T‘l'-z-.xr:‘ B - T T T e o N P L e T T T e
LI Ul EJIUJJL LGS 6 Eﬂcj VY iili 1D }uimu [wigl L/LL[P e, 1UW i}f{?Li\)Li}u o

e cadre of Area Urganiser and also prayed for re-fixation of his

T

ki
frodh
I

N
r
foa,
por
e
ot
L
A

A S & TPty Sy - SUIe: S e B 78 S e S T TV S
A CORY Ol Wil xc}'fcac T 1iUil a8l LU L L. LUUU D

Ly

' enciosed as Annexure-7).

._4__;..__.'."__}’.___ s e -

That your applicant further begs to say thai afier submission of his
ter Hon dated 20.11.2006. the office of the DG. SSB. New Delhi vide
; . ] o
impugned mémorandum bearing letter No. 14/8GR/A2/2002 {94y 1300

tlﬁa'zei $1.02.2007, wherein it has been stated that pursuant to the order of

P e AL tlan  smarmavamdiie - Aakad ’h: ﬁl ANOR 0
-OFy 01 e mEmeiandaunn Gaed Viaiius 1D
enciosed as Annexure-0}.
3.2 WUV L SUUPRI N SN ORI, S W S, SERUUTR: SR S 1L DUUNUPRY SR . |
Pt Y OUY @PPpOaGint pling nigiuy n5511€.'v{_'u U UL SaiiCindit 10U TIUITAL
- i £ Ly L '

fmw‘% Ll



A

the learned Tribumal dated 18062001 pagsed in O.A Nao, 262/1999, a
merianny TATNT oo 1213 oo A0 02 2NN Cose mmsm B Ry 3 S N L 1T
FEVIEW LA Wab gl Ui PRIRS VAV E NS LV NR Y iis \.it’!,'il Uil UL ¥ FON0UW0n W 3ie

2
:‘:‘
ks
4~
>
et
3
D
-
&
e
b )‘3
,-A
'D
el
[y
=
PP
53
L4
o
3
oy
e
™y
w
o}
oy
=
A
o
3
<
e
[
Lo}
d
Q
,.‘
Lwy
-2
s

review committes also, And it t had ?m‘zhe*' heen stated that this position

e mlmmader demeis fmfmsie 3 4.t 8o seecoEmed Vi e R A
S difedady Decil Juulagu W Liie Ciilicel JUnidgiicu viug FEAISES IV AN R AN

135/558/ A 2/99 (3)-2588-89 dated 18.09.2001. It has further been stated

......... AR LR E

1
"
|

| that the fm‘n‘m.o_n{:,xhrm dated 19.03.2006 for promotion {0 the rank of Area

i Lo cmeenn dame alam Teane e P
: k/x.b(i.au.ocx, the game nas a3t o2en sxamined with reference O St

| Sushila Sarma vide HQ memo duted 10.08.2006 and further stated that the

—1‘
)
=
)
il
D
=
B
o
o]
ey
ol
[}
‘.)
:Le
[
o——
o)
[
sl
I~NJ
ol
et
-
et
]
~t
Simed
by
l"‘l
=

e

D T S ey ~ P, AT Jusumn  Aakad
i

recommendation of his name for m‘amsﬁm‘s ta the cadre of loint Arvea
kS ‘.

et danr T L1 ae 2908 N1 T tha Py T £

mtlbalubc; ;Y B7EAL, LECANA Ukl fasme O At ie AiL RAET it‘.l.u.ﬁc-c‘u- [BLWIRS

dated 20.11.2006, the ﬁppiiczmt specifically stated that there was 1o

adveres communication ar downfall in his ACR. Thervefore thare 18 no
SPET N b oo en A Bl wmams by Hhe review DIPC held on
rushfication for not reCORUNEnAIiE M8 Nalie O WS Teview Lt { heia on

37.08.2001. It is pertinent fo mention here though the applicant has been

-

nromoted to the cadre of Joint Area Oroanicer vide arder dated 15.07.2002

150 1da wmann e mmd b

faer then snminminAnmin 1t nsmar adrras rarria thnaen S0 s Jerndifiadala saa
LY OREIC ARSR A i b}(\z&iiu"'\.m‘\v T8 4% Ul WG o s im’)ux.l.bu./.i\. FoaDUALE RIJL AT

recommend by the DPC for prometion io iie’ cadre of joini Area

Organiser as per direction of the Hon'ble ‘Tribunals order dated
N i

18 0L i i wnbzrmmt  En  asenzeiisas s 1ot Aan s oD

AG T I R & i RRIARY & RS ERRRCRACERFALR RERLENC BineRl 4 a7 AARFRAE

recommendaiion of his name for promoijon in the cadre of Joinl Area

Organiser, the agpﬁfant has heen denied ante dating promotion and re-




[
ha

T

Nad

{A comv of the immroned mamaot;
WA Copy of the immuomed memor:

S d me A o Giie-8
ST b AANERUIS-§
SNCAUIE-O

e

o

o +uihae fal _\ r\z‘@ ‘-1« \l~ ‘e tha 1ﬂ~+\11:\-ﬂ A mamoran v I'J"\“ﬂlq
AZ O Aaa Ll SLniie iiaeii, i3 Saat

s AT AidR 1 tja.n\— LR N & £ FRARCLA LSRR Lade &L

(06, wherein the respondenis have specifically stated that the

applicant has not been recommmended to the cadre of Area Oreaniser

a b 3
ooy & Nt e abfadieriiaor e A,'vtiho-rui ?‘\f\“/“l\ Lo a T \«31 Tha al DYt Y AIIIME o
LELGUEE O non Ciiicii e o LTV GAR TR UTLLG INATE, [he :l._z.Lta:)C'\.L HEV ALl 15

. ot sustainable in the eve of law, in view of the settied legal position as

——

rexpdained above.
: {-g-! Q—;—gn ﬁ'(i—t‘i'lﬂ"\ﬂ‘i- ANTAG cbabad ;\3«__/\\753 fhn aveea 1_‘_4-',_1-“} kﬁ\_g =y 175-,\1«14/14—4\',”\
[ ORRAR LaiLsaisinaail TS BLAIE2G ADOY T ML dgfglaainiart aans Dl 8 AL Ll Y
Tt . IEOLECLIOE o3f Tig wraliiadd T 1
1 Dt 1o applum i m.b nun vlt: Trii vufiat ior pruwuiuu O6 1US vVaiuapie 1&:5&11
right and interest. And it is further subxmtted that, it is a fit case to
|
1 -
Dinbnefava i i fn W\vnh'\r!— tha waht A 111{-nvnc‘i‘- Af iha q_}\;\ii{‘-fg11§~
i A s, TV LA Tda, .n.(:).A;& LN WA wAdn “r’i.‘“ﬁ‘-.‘.lh.
i
Lk . . .
\That thic Aarmbicatnion ic made hona fide and for the canee f}u;_ e
3 [T LRSS Sa SRt DONA 148 ana 101 the canige of ducHee,

fbmunds for relief {s) with iegal provisions:

I

For fnait, no grounds has been aqmmeq bv the respondents, in the

@ﬁﬁgﬁbgf memaorandum dated 01.022007 far non consideration of the
el e U daved o (Y7 S 10T A
i
Fomn mE 1 ST S S g T B S
RADC Uk g ‘iE’fju‘ it iO8 zlﬁu-usuxuv EACIERIN N1

Y -

the ;m‘?gzmﬁ and order dated 18.04.2001 passed in O A No, 262/1999,

appiicant to the cadre of Accounts officer on the aileged ground of non

uncommunicated downgrading ACR which is not sustainable in the eve




il
W

L

43

of law, in view of the cettled legal nosition, therefore the respondents he
i SRR B I SO PRI I R S vt ae. e TATIT i O [ SV I S AR .
i.u.i':i‘.\ EU W R LR ITVIEYW A0S A0 CIbiUED U8 AU Ul S

'Jq

applicant to the cadre of Accounts officer, ignoring the downgrading

uncommumicated ACR,

Foz that. no veason has been assigned by the respondents for non

|+ - —
PO Oy imev Af Fha ~nca ~F L'Ln avvnlicant e tha varrianry T Thald Am
COPTUNSNGAuliH O i€ Jass G g ¢ Pradan 4Y e ISVIEW LA g Gn
I -

of the direction in the judgment and order dated

6,200 nassed in (3.A No. 26 271999

B O £ Auantlt s SIESNES
@

the respondents remained silent reg df(f_m‘f the adverse remark

=2
o
]
E
s
i
%

3

k1 k4
rerorded

=
[
o
lmr-v’

ra i . a1t S
Djn 4k %ua;ﬂ itica Fepruseiitaiion O 111V, 48

o
o

Cavithat tha vacmnnAdanio failad ta demfnmme o -\““La i wasvawdina faba AF
AUJ.(EL!'L&X'\:, MI-I.\, BT RANAIRAATIARLD  AGLITINA A0 ARRALSAAAL ALEITT }.;!J'&t\‘«k.ll rcivjl‘.i_iiizllliﬁ AT A

Lo
i

his representation dated 11.10.2006 against the adverse remark recorded

R

gifnz the period from 01.04.1995 to 20.04.199

For|that. it is a settled legal position ihd the DPC or review DPC should

EiTets tala inia congiy !‘!‘9 Q{V,-:rg‘_ﬂ_g famafk ggnfa-apa.rg in H—ao A{ P

¢
LRV R o E E E S A Y2 e L

aratea
arat

.»
s

< k%4

o1 21

when ine chicSLﬂ ation for the same is penaing bcf\)TL g au‘nori—y. But

W

in the instant case, the entire position is kept in dark, as to whether

wag takeon inta congidaration by the raview DIPC or nat

i ;
L « e x . e e w
] ITEI("QE‘ the npm_mm was not reconmmended bv the review LiFC neid on

ol
42.08

i
anth mamcidavad fAav vamandiae Hiin Fa vvive Attt mada Anrirmva i
T CONGIGEYSG I8 PYOmsion Gue o undomainunidated aow GEIGGINE

2061,

'.:1

herefore normal mresi mphion is that the Jpni'c;gzi has not

BT




-

-
hoad:

arh
ik

Far that the aﬂ}:ﬂ{'r*;ﬁﬂi— hac heen ¢ 11});:"::3(?.&& },gr Wi fimior Smi. Suchila
ror tnat, me anpicant nas o ercedied DY NS HIUOL 2mi, JUsA

IR T U SO I DU S S S S B S SOy
uui:uﬁm it u S SREREA g.n'uj,m. Gr B slilsdiuieg ifgqulicu UELil ik,

whereas, the applicant has never been intimated or provided with any

x

onnortunaty,
RE 35

Dreiails of remedies exhausied.

That the applicant declares that she has exhausted all the remedies

“y e 5 . . o

avradilaiaia #A A 0 v Abliane \il—l\«« #-( wnvandzr A Fy PN "1\1("

LEV SRAARLLAET WS meiall A LI Wi ERESHER TR B RS ERCIRSICIARLANR SRV RS Sun SOy R 51 SRt
P

appiication mor any such appilication, Writ Pefition or Suil is pencing

before ahv of them.

g o’
i
~
=}
i,
o]
o

12 o
NE1iE 1’

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the appucam nqmmv

. call for the

why the relief () sought for in this application shall not be granted and on -

racarde and after hearing the n
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the judgment and order dated 18.06.2001 passed in O.A No. 262/1999.
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That the respondents be directed to hold the review DFC to consider

iprometion of the applicant to the cadre of Area Organiser. ignoring the
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vadre of Area Organiser with ail consequential benefit at least from the

date of promotion of his junior i.e. respondent No. 5

Costs of the application.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVB TRIBUNAL
: UWAHW@D BENCH . .

Corve 17
ANNBXURE-1

Original Application No.262 of 1999

Date of decision: This the 18th day of June 2001

The  Hon'ble Mr Justice R.R.K. Trivedi, Vice-Chairman

vThe Hon'ble Mr K.K; Sharma, Administrative Member

Shrl ‘Pradeép Kumar Choudhury.,
'Sub-Area Organlser, :S5By Barpeta,

By Advocates Mr S. Ali and Mr I. Hussain.

The Unlon of Indla and others

‘Office of the Area Organiser,:
‘North Kamrup, Area Howly,
District=- Barpeta. '

......Applicant

- yersus -

......Respondents

By Advocate Mc A. 'Deb ‘Roy . Sr. c.G.s.C.

o s 8 o 0 o8

0 RDE R (ORAL)

VEDI.J. (V.C.)

Y

Rt

By means of'thisiapplication under Section 19 of the

‘ Admlnistratlve Tribunals Act, 1985, the applicant has

SRR T3 S

prayed for dlrectlon to the respondents to hold review pDPC

e §

to} con31der the case of the appllcant to promote him to the

vl e

post of. Joint Area Organlser, Special Security Bureau

(hlereinafter referred to‘ as SSB) it has been further

claimed that the respondents may be further directed to

promote the applicant . from the date his juniors were

.promoted as Joint Area‘Organiser.'

20 The facts, in short, giving rise to the dispute are

that the applicant, P.K. Choudbhry, joined as circle

Organiser on 17.4.1976. On 4.4.1987, the applicant Wwas

L




g -

promoted as Sub-Area Organiser and posted at Daporijo,

Upper SubanSiri District: Arunachal pradesh. The order

dated 20.2. 1987 promoting tne'applicant to the pbst of Sub-
Area Organlser has been filed as Annexure 2. From Sub-Area
Organiser the next promotlon lS to the post of Joint Area

|

Organiser. It - appears that oW 18.12.1997 DPC was  convened
N for considering the names of;the persons wWho were serving
as Sub—Area Organiser for promotion to the post of Joint

Organiser. However, the applicant waé not recommended

»romotlon, aggrleved by thh the appllcant has filed
appllcatlon.
Written statement has been filed) "wherein it has

stated that the panel recommended by the DPC did not

de -the name of the |applicant, nence he was not

sted. 1t. appears that in respect of the period ftrom

';-t ;995 to 20.4.1995 Ctneleapplicant was given adverse

. uargsz against Qﬁi¢h ;fné filed representation on
o ] 10:1?96,- which‘ @ég ;pending before the competent

:?f\ ithority for consideretion. It appears that the DPC did

.5\ , e

not recommend the name of the applicant on account of the

]

‘ adverse remarks communicated to him for the aforesaid

period. The representation filed by the applicant: however;

i was allowed on 15.2.1999) A copYy of the order has been
i C

filed as Annexure 6. The fact has been admitted in para 6

"bhfvthe written statement. In para 20 of the written
statement, however. it has been stated that the applicant's

ubmission that he subhitted a representation to. the

4]

Directorate against the adverse remarks is not correct. HNo

uch representation was | received. The applicant has not

0.

given any reference Dby which he has submitted his

representation. it 1is ‘difficult reconcile the averments
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made in para 6 and para 20 of the written statement. The

ekistence of -the order dated 15.2.1999 has peen .admitted:

which speoifically \ refers the representation dated ’Vg

11.1011996 against the adverse remarks recorded in his part
ACR fior the'period»from 1.4.1995 to 20.7.1995. The officer
who Has filed the written stiatement could not have stated

in. para 20 of the same| written. statement that no

A ‘representatlon agalnst the adverse remarks was filed. The

. statement 'in para 20 of the written statement appears to

R
ERARY

'ncorrect.
e

I para 20 of the wriftten statement it has also been
&

.ed that pﬁamgzaaaﬂarSub—Area Organiser‘with B8ix years

&1ce in the grade and who has successfully passed the

cutive Officers Training course, can be considered for

promotion to the rank of| Joint Area Organiser. In the
preSent case, as the applijcant was promoted and appointed

as| SubrArea organiser on 4.4.1987 he had already completed .

vmid LK

more than ten years service as Sub-Area Organiser on

18.12.1997 when the DPC held its meeting. So far the

) " adverse remarks are concerned the settled legal position i

tHat either the DPC should wait for the result of the

i representation made by thle concerned officer or it should
: itself conéider the repreaentation of the applicant against

tlhe adverse remarks. In the present case the DPC failed toO

0.

dopt either of the two courses open. I&_appears that on

‘ v~ X e -
account of adverse remarks,tht:g&aan—e& the applicant wa s

\ Taamte ¥ 74 F—
not considered suxtable;for the next promotional post. In
(N . 4
our opinion: in view of the fact that adverse remarks had
bean expunged the appliicant 18 entitled for the relict
o -y . e~ T

claimeé'{n the O.A.

-

e




)

ifz._

5. ' The O.A. is accordingly allowed. The respondents are

directed to hold a review DPC| meéting for consideration of
the cilaim of the .appllcant for promotion from Sub-Area
-Organzser to the post of Jownt Area Oraganiser within a

per§od of- three months from the date a coprof this order

is?flled. If the appllcant 1é found sultable for promotloni
| Y oD
by the DPC he shall be entltled foerromotlon from the date

; . oy LoV
I his juniors were promgtﬁé to.th ost,’*‘”b‘“' wagn iy |
" v aasen \ i

ey eA- netinof Yoo 7

6. ~ Before parting with | this case we express oOur

unhappiness against the irr sponsible statements made in

the written statement by Shri pP.C. Dangwal, Divisional
; G " . o =

i f : i _
IS : Organieer, Spec1al Securxty Bureau, North Assam'Divisionl

IeZpur. It 1s dlfflcult to reconc1le para 6 and para 20 of

v i

the Written statement. Verﬁlcatlon clause of the written

. ’ \Anu g N
tatement is also defective. Paragraphs 6 }33 20 have been

s .
‘/f?ﬁk -ied as correct on basis of information. The official
‘:g Jdndents always file | the written statement - and
i \%\ avits on the basis of information received from the
3% N - reﬁérds, and their correctness should be verified with

. reference to the record only. Though, initially we intended

to take action ourselves against the officer, however, as
it has been noticed for the first time hy this Tribunal, we
are|‘leaving it to the Departmental Authorities to take care
in |[future and to avoid_such happenings.

7. A copy of this orﬁer shall be forwarded o the
Director General, Special Security Bureau, New Delhi, for

information and tollow-up dction in the matter.

No order as to costs

e of Ay p\icmi(m T o 5 s ¢
N A ) ‘r-‘;\(_‘y : ‘””,‘_,‘_'(.4‘..‘.-
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R . ANNEXURE-Y
No.7/SSB/A22001(8) R cy -7 T07

Ministry of Home Alfairs,

Directorate General, SSB,

East Block-V, R Puram, |
New Delhi-110066. N

Dated the ]S July 2002

‘ Pursuant to the Approval of the MIA" vide Dy No.871/115/2002 datced
A 8.5.02, the following Sub Arca Oganisers are appointed to the grade of Joint Arca
Organiser in lh_'c-puy'sculc ol R5,.10,000-15300/- in SSB3 on promotion basis with
’ e'I"I-'ect from .i‘he date of .ass'umplion of charge of the post at the places indicated
against cach until further ord'c,rs:
SR E
SNo Name of SAO Present place of Posted on promotion
_ : Posting as JAO
1 P.K. Choud‘hpry ‘B_erclzl,N/\l) Kinnaur Arca :u;.v,uih:;l
- o _,,‘;: P - ~ vacantpost. e has been
;:‘h | oo | allowed 1o take over
' ‘ | -| I cin:u);c ;ll Barpeta HAD
’ . . !
| : ' ! o place other then the
’ ‘ | ' | prescribed Hgrs: As the
b .l ‘ : | Kinnaur arca has been
s ( shifted to Kheri(\W) e,
: v . | Shii Choudhuri afler taking
: . ' ~over as JAO will move Lo
. ' | K Kheri (West) nnmediately,
'
2. Smt. Sushila Sharma North Lakhimpur Posted to Dl Hges HAD
| | on promotion s JAC)
apainst vacant pol
i2. In partial modilication| ol S5B Hyrs Order Nos A/SSB/A2/200201) dated

19,02 and A/SSB/A2/20021(2) dated l‘),ll_;’.f)();?,l")‘(i, S5 has alho ordared

- transfer/postings of the following AOs/JAOs in public interest. -
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. 78312006 17:03! 05252231173

b .' : -—!m’___

- ﬁ[ﬁ\/ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA @

AN EXURE =3

\} bt 7 MINISTRY OF HOMEAFFAIRS =555,
5.0.(% FORCE HEADQUARTERS /" 2 9 g5 . | y
$.0.(0p¥) EAST BLOCK-V, RK. PURAM . - Jas 0
SO | Lo NEW DELH) - 10086, . ﬂ ;ﬂ o

. — . e s . oo e ib ; r d
LT NoISSBIAZI2004RY e - 6° e 0200306

ORDER

pursuant to the approval of MHA vide their 1D No. CFN-13600/2005/PERS.H\

dated 29™ November, 2005, Sl Syshila Sharma, Joint Area Opganiser, Ranidanga Area is
appoin:\ed to the grade of Area Organiger in the pay scale of Rs.12.000-375-16,500/=, keeping
in abeyance the pay scale of Rs.14,300-400-18,300/=, in SSB on promation with effect from

the da't'e of assumption of charge of the post at Birpur Area, in public interest:

2. The above officer wil be rqquired to exercise his option for fixation of pay within
one month in terms of DOP&T OM No.1/2/87/Estt(Pay.}) dated 09-11-1987 and as amended

from time to time.

3 - gmt Sharma, JAQ is stand relieved on 07.03.2006{AN] from Ranidanga Areal to

jéin at Birpur Area on promotion as Areéa Organiser (Rs.12.000-375-‘16.500) and her date of
joining on pramotion may be intimated onl same day through FAX to this Har. '

o

) ,-..'l.".i:l'.';'?
(Sup vash Rufdar)
Assistant Difectof (EA-

N
.

Distribution:-

1. The Controller of Accounts, PAO, SSB{MHA], New Dolhl.

2 1'PS10 DG, SSB & PS to ADG, SSBIFHQ 558 New Delhi.

3| PSto \G{Pers]/lG[O&I]/lG{T&A]IlGLPA&W]/Director[Medical] JCE, FHQ, SSB New Delhi.
4] The |G, 5SB FTRHQ Lucknow / Piatna { Guwahat. , :
5
6

The Director, SSB Academy. Srinagar - Garhwal.
Il Deputy Inspectors General at FHQ SSB New Delhi. - A f
7 NI DisG, SHQs. TCs in Sashastta SeemaBal. (O Ued
g, All Assistant Direclors al FHQ SSB New Delhi,
4 smt Sushila Sharma, JAO. Ranidanga, SSB.
0. Order Filo.

®
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To | - ANNE XURE - 4

-

The Director General, SSB, " ‘\9
Force Hqrs, East Block—
RXK. Puram New Delh1—1 10066

('Ifhrough Proper Channel)

Sub: Representation -request convey reason for debarred of
from promotion.

Sir, |

With due respect and/humble submission, I have the honour
to lay before you the following facts to the subject cited above for
favour of your kind perusal and necessary action please:

1. | that Sir, as per Seniority list of Joint Area Organiser’s in
SSB as on dated 1/1/2005 circulated vide Memo No.
21/ASSBA2/2003(2)-325-50 dated 25/1/2005 of Force Hqrs
New Delhi, my name is found figured at Sr. No. 12. Smt
Sushila Sharma posted as Joint Area Organiscr in
Ranidanga under F TR Hqrs Patna as per seniority list
above, her name was found figured in Sr.No. 13. vide Force
Hqrs. SSB New Delhi order No.7/SSB/A2/2004/2/1112-60
dated 2/3/06, Smt. Sushila Sharma, Joint Arca Organiser
has been promoted o the rank of Arca Organiser in SSI3 in
the Scale of Rs.12000-375-16500 superseding me and
posted her at Birpur Area under FTR Hgqrs Patna.

2. that Sir, as and when DPC is held promotion avenuc is
] counted laying special emphasis on the basis of seniority-
cum-merit which is not found done in a judicious manncr in
my case since my immediate junior has been promoted (o
the next higher rank|in the scale of Arca Organiser as above
superseding me |as per seniority list despite tribunal
judgeiment exists in|clear precise BD Kuba and another V.
UOI, 2/2005 Swami News 108 (Jaipur) (14/7/04) -OA
No.254 of 2003 and as such it is my fundamental Hg:hl for
consideration of my| promotion to the next higher rank since
the case of a senior/can not be neglected as per Mandatc of
Article 16 of the Constitution of India.

@ A Contd...P/2.
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that Sir, relating to merlt which also counts on the grading
of ACR for, promotlom by the DPC, nothing has been
commumcated to me as yet during the period of my posting
as 'Joint Area: Orgamser .lat Palia under FIR Hqrs Lucknow
or there befone as Sub' Area Organiser for which my ACR
for the perlod of 1ast five years may kindly be got verified
in’ achievmg the ! authentxmty so that the factual ‘position -
could beascertained not ‘to harm the career of a subordinate

officer of your organisation without valid rcason sincc my

immediate Junior has been 'promoted as above superseding

me dcspnte ] am vcry much senior as pcr scniority list,

vy

that Sir, the berich mark for promotion from the rank of
Joint Area Organiser toi next higher post as above is “Very

good”. "It is not only a well established fact but as per

tribunal judgement 2/2005 SwamyncwS 89,(Guwahati)-(27-

7-2004)-0.A.No.300" of 2002 and decision of Tribunal

(1996) 33-ATC 802 of, CAT Allahabad Bench it is crystal

clear that as and when |grading is recorded in ACR against

any officer/official below the bench mark as good and

average when bench mark for promotion is very good held

ich is a must to communicate to the

employee. Similarly:the grading “Good” in ACR which is

pet se not above adverse also amounts to adverse when the

~bench mark i8'put as “Very Good” . That Sir, Since nothing,

was communicated to|me relating to ACR in my case as

“above ]’ adjuidged the gmdmg “Very Good” and as such |

am to' be 'promoted [with in the time frame with all
conscquent benefits from the date since when my immedinie
junioris in the selection list is promoted.

vig

that Sir, neither any .Dcp'ulmentdl Enquiry nor Court of
lnqunry is pcndmg or, contemplated againstme and no any
official’ chaxge/ordel s also reccived by me and as such |
do not found any log?c here in how my immediate junior
has beeri promoted to thc next mnk superseding me.

.Aqfr t Y ¥

Contd....1/3,

Y i e TN
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that Sir, in addition to above that I have shown my
dedication towards the growth and prestige of the

- Organisation in the new role in achieving the assigned task

on the charter of duty confined from Force Hqrs. as major
task of the Organisation, the worthy Director-General, FHQ
New Delhi and Inspector General FTR Lucknow
appreciated in playing the performance by me as
“EXCELLENT EFFORTS” AND EXEMPLARY WORK
AS SUFFICIENT . DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO
ADJUDGE MY CAPABILITY, SINCE IN MY area till
date 09 successful major operations have been carricd out
on the 05 Charter of Duty confined from Force Hqrs. as
Major task of which 05 were conducted independently at
the initiative of my own source/contact in which not only
led the seizures but apprehended the culprits also in each

~ case as appreciated by Force Hgrs. and Frontier Hqrs

several times (copy of appreciation letters enclosed) and as
such 1 am unable to appreciate the vagueness under what
circumstance my immediate junior is promoted to the next
higher rank superseding me since in doing so not only
attacked in my moral sentiment to spend the sleepless night
but also has given a big blow to me in my service carcer.

On the light of above, your very kind and sympathctic
honour is carnestly prayed for in order to convey to me the
decision at the carliest considering the future carcer of a
subordinate officer of your Organisation under what
circumstances I have been debarred of and how promoted
my immediate junior to the next higher rank superseding me
so that I would be able to made up my mind for further
course of action please.

An early reply in this regard is highly solicited.

i

A 4
Encls: Photo copy of Yours faithfully,
appreciation letters of worthy

DG FHQ New Delhi e
& IG FTR le,l‘,(vw.isi‘;( copics) . (_ o ((“,,” .
RIREVIN
(P.K.CHOUDHURY)
JOINT AREA ORANISER

SSB: PALIA KALAN
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No. PF/AOP/2005-06/- 7§ 7/ e
Govt. of India (MHA) D)
Office of the Area Organiser, :

- SSB Kheri West at Palia,
Distt:: lakhimpur Kheri (U.P)

Dated, the - ,Z’c/ 248

To
The Deputy Inspector General,
4SSB, Sector Hqrs Bahraich(U.P)
Sub: Representation-request convey reason for debarred of from
: promotion,
Sir,

_ . Thave the honour to enclose herewith a’representation in triplicate
along withsix copics of appreciation letters addressed to worthy Director General,
SSB submitted by Shri P.K.Choudhury, Joint Area Organiscr, SSB, Palia to the
subject cited above. '

The representation so enclosed may kindly be forwarded to further

higher hqrs carly with copy of intimation to this office as desired by the officer for
his furtherjcourse of action plcase.

This is for favour of kind perusal and necessary action pleasc.

Yours faithfully,
lincls @ As above.
( ‘(/. o
. B ¥ T RN
®o ' R

Arca Organise:.
SSB :::Palia
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v | GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
g TWNISTRY OF HOME AFFAIR

YIRECTORATE GENERAL
{SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL
*AST BLOCK -V, R.K.PURAM,

- t
MEMORANDUM . \y A Q

Please refer 1o - Fronticr Hqrs. Lucknow Memo. No. GE/ FHOL/

Promotion /GO / 04/8005-06  dated 20.07.2006, forwarding ‘representation dated
19.03.2006 of Shri P.K. Choudhury, Joint Area Organiser for not considering, his
promotion before his junior Smt. Sushila Sharma, Joint Arca Qrganiser.

2.
cligibie

It is intimated that the nam;: of Shri P.K. Choudhury, JAO with other
JAOs was considered™by the DPC convened on 20.1 0.2005 for promotion to

.. the-grade of Area Orpaniser. But the: DPC did not recommend the name of

Shri Choudhury,” JAO for promotion, as he could not attain the required bench mark

“Very Good: for promotign. The name of Smt. Sushila Shativa, JAO junior (o
Shri P.K.[Choudhury, JAO was recommended for promotion by the same DPC.

3. In viey& of z}po.vé, Shri.Chvo'Udhu'ry;JAO'c‘ould not be promoted to the grade
of Arca Organiser angd his junior Smt, Sushila Sharma, JAQ was promoted to the grade
of Area Organiser during the vacancy year 2005-06. Shri Choudhury JAO may be
informed accordingly.” ‘ B |
4. This issues with-the approval of Deputy Inspector General (Pers).
' - | ‘ M\"V e
%/\ / ép B ’///,
/d@\ Tt v (Su’bhz@x\-l(’unmr)
' IE Assistant Dipector(1XA-11)
s O
’l‘o v // T
: s 7,(

The Deputy Inspector General ! .
Frontier Haqrs. Lucknow. f) o~

2
.<% 

., a¢
¢ g

D\‘Y
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o *  No.21/SSB/A2/2003

”f““*f“fm' 3;Q5?www~mm .fﬁmﬁi;égml_”ff
| S ANNEXURE-h
§-°0

A%
(2)- '}q
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS :

|

| o
! .

|

SUBJECT: SENIORLTY LIST OF JOINT AREA ORGANISERS IN SSB A:} ON
|

| 07=01-2002.

| Please refer to this office Memo.No. 21/SSB/A2/2003(2)-
1803-20 dated 4.6.2004 circulating geniority list of Jolir::

Area qrganisers as on 1.5.2004.

2 . The seniority 1ist of Joint Area Organisers has lien
prepared on the basis of merit drawn by the DPC for prom¢-:lon
as Joint Area Organiser and revised where-ever necessary ufter
ractifying the ai screpancies pointed out by some Joint Armta
Organisers. The seniority 1ist of Joint Area Organisers us on
1.1.,2005, is forwarded herewith, which may please be circlated
to all the Joint Area Organisers posted under them, They may
be asked to verl the correctness of particulars shown :n the
seniority 1ist wish regard to date of birth, educational
qualtticatlon, date of promotion etc. etc. from their ge:"7ice
records. The di screpancy/ommission if any, may be pointe] out
with supporting documents through proper channel, within Hne
month of issue of this memorandum,

Encl/ ¢ As abovee.

To

The Inspector General,Ftr.Hars,SSB,
Lucknow/Patna/Guwahati/Director,FA Srinagar.

" The |Dy.Inspector General, Sector Hgrs., SSB,

Ran;khat/thraich/GOrakhpnr/Muzarfarpur/
Barguni/Ranidanga/Bongaigaon.

The| Dy.Inspector General,Training Centre,
Sapri/Salonibari/Barauni/FA Gwaldam.

The Asstt.Director (Trg),FHQ New Delhi.

Alﬂ Joint Area Organisers at FHQ New Delhi.
Shri N.Cé Jhingta,Jt.A.0. SPG New Delhil.
Shei Rajender Kumar,Jt.A.0. RSG New Delhi.

Shri Chance Keishing,Jt.A.O.Narcotics Control Burenu
Govt, of India, North East Regional Unit,

Vi&eocon House, 1st Floor, Paona Bazar, Imphal-795001.
Shri v.K. gharma,Jt.A.O. Lok Sabha Segtt.Nev Delhi

Sh&i Thomas Chacko, Jt.A.0., SPG, New Delbhi.

o o . ‘
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5 S96- e
- snvxonxry LIST.OF JOINT AREA ORGANISERS IN ssB
’ "~ ASTON 31, 31,2005
A TS S R
. Name Date of Edu. Date of . Date of Date of Prs sent
“0e. PR @lf. foining  promo- promo- Pt eine.
S/shrs o e e o gervice _ as SAO Jt.A0, _ _
1. 2.0 , 3. 4, 5 6. 7. &. L
1. K.R. Verma 20.5.46  MA  7.11.63 25.2.87 31.8.95 Betia
2. Dilip paul | 1.3.53  B.Com 17.4.78  1:4.87  29.7.98 Birpur
3: R.K. Sharma 1 6.9.52  MA (30.1.81  7.4.88  6.8.98 F Gwaliag
4. P.K. Roy(sT) 11.7.47  BA 3.4,.81 ' - 10.5.88 1?}8;98 Ar:ria-)
5. Glan Chand(gc), 28.6.51 MK 2.9.82  15.12.90 20.7.98 5, agas
6. K. Baruan | 1e1.51  BuSo  4.5.73  12.4.88 30.1.99 51tamariy
7. Anand Saxkié;. 5;9;52 BA ' . 28.2.81 15.12.90 15.3.99 Bcridils
8. M.Suntl Stngh' . 1.3,51 .ég.' 6.3.81 22i3590 22,1299 J:ingherpu
9. N.C. Jhingt:_ 310,63  BA,LLB 2.2.89  23,6.90 25.12.98 (lupt.ciq)
10;ADr.P.S!.ka‘|3‘1.',?' ; 14.4.51 AITM,PHD 1.5.81 28,6.90 24,12.98 Jervanag: r
11. K.C, nébhal: 1.6.55 . MA(Pt.I)16.1o.8éf 21.7.90 '30.1.99 Klu:ed (F
12.lg:x.ch§udh§5y | i,7.ka_mﬁ_§5~m__ _7:6.76  4.4.87  17.7.02 Kiori(y
13. Smt SuéhilaQShérma 19.10.49 BA 4, 2.69 '--26.10.87 13_§m02' naniddkga
14, Jagdeep Pal s*égg- 26.6.65 -ggﬁgLB,2§.1.91 23.1.91 7.3.05  Fig pe1ry
15. Rup Singh (ST) . 1.4.56 Ba 1 6.5.82  26.7.90 13.3.03  Fl In1ty
16, R,s. Rgna ' 19.7.54 BA. 19.50.82 1.8.90  10.4.03 P, 'Garh
17, Raaendér xuﬁgr . 3,8.63 BSc,LLB 15.1,99 15.1,91  21,3,03 Ny Dety
18. R.S. Belal 5.4,69 M 14410,82  30,7,90 30.4.03 Du'lramp- r
19, P.S. Mehra 2,8.56  M.S¢  12.10.82 30.7.90 9.6.03 Niipara
20. R.C. Sharma 2:3-87  BALLB 8.11.65  5.7.90  17.3.05 siectn
21e Ch8n?gT§eish4§3 1;h,631 3A(an) 23.3.83 29‘6.96 10.4.03(Da b, nce )
22. ‘R.L. Bedi 7.3.40 BA(Pt.I)28,8,82 19:7.90 6.5.03 Bilnpa
23. §.S. Thakur| 10-8.56  BA,LLB 30.8.82  28.6.90 15.9.07 Kl shangs n
24. Shyam Bingr(ST) 15:11.56 BA * 2.9.82  27.8.90 12.2.04 Bonmat 1non
25. Sansar‘ Chand - 8.5.55 BA 15.2.77 8.8.90 ' 19.2.04(AN) Tana :pur
26. V.K. Sparma: $2-6.57  BSo  20.8.82 22.2.91 16.6.04 (Deput, Lok
o g Sabha jsctt.
i 27. A. Bra%xmin 19.4.52 | BA - 2,7.83 2342.91  16.6.04 Kokrajir
28. Thomas| Chacko 30169 BA 9.10.91" 9,10.94 szggsoa SPG Dal ot
C 290 ALK, Dds - 31.7.58  MA,LLB12.10.83 12.2.91 Gfggioa Iarjee. ing
. )
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FForce Hes dnudn«’r
H.K Purant East Block- V
ew Drelhi- 1100646,

fThrough proper channely
Suh: - Non-sanction of noticnal benetit of promaotion to the cadre of
Joint Area Organiser i terms of the judgment and order dated

18062001 passed m QA No. 2621999 bv the Hon'ble
Central Admimstrative 1ribunal. Guwahati Bench, Guwahati.

cted Sir

Mest lmbly and respectfully T bep to sav that bewmg apereved
i-consideraiton 1o the cadre of Joint Area Organisaor when my jumors

iperseded me in the matter of promaton. | approached the learned

Cc:st:.imi Adminisirative Tribunal.  Guwahatt Bench through  Original

oty

App!

jeation Noo 262:10099 praving ioteralia for my pmmnrmn to the ead

of. Joint Area Organisor with all consequential benem at least from the

date ut promation of myv immediate ;umor Thc saud Orlamal Application

was contesied bv the -oificial respondenls before the learned Tribunal,

‘however. the learned Tribunal vide it's judament and order dated 18.06.2001

passed m (LA Noo 2062/1999 has allowed myv original apphcation and

direct

monct

The
mont

be gr:

v

ed to grant notional benefit of promotion to the cadre of Jomnt Area
isor from the date mv juniors have been promoted and granted

arv benetit from the date of actual joiung i the promotional cadre.

. . R . - - # ..
carned Tribunal also directed to hold a review DPC within a penod ot 3

15 and alse abscrved that i the cvent t of tound nuxtablp the undersigned

nted the alnresmd benefit but surprisinglyv 1 haw been prnnmkd to the

of foint Area (_}zfg_atusef vide order beart S TISSBIAZ200L o)

!fC‘

......

L2748 dated 1507 2007 and there was no relerence in the said o




fepar

my ¢
)‘me
prem
1

Ot S

oM

-

r.«st\\ hile juniors. However. [ was under the bonatide believe and
naie expeciation ihat in due course the said beneiit of notional
bion would i‘«* granted 10 me as per direction of the learned Tribunal
urprisingly. no steps has been taken ull date Tor antedating mv

ption 1o the cadre of Joint Arca Organiser and na steps has heen taien

for grant of notional benefit. pay fixation. seniority in the cadre of Joint-Area

{roai

Hencl

i

iser 1 spite of the direction passed by the learned CAT. Guwahati

1. Due to non-lixation of notional promotion benefit as directed by the

learned Tribunal the undersigned is also deprived from the benetit of further

promotion to the cadre of Area Organiser. It is pertinent to mention here that

the us

dersigned 1s meurting huge financiaf loss each and every month due to

aon-sanchion of notional promotion benein. Tt 1s also pertent to mention

10.08

hat vide my reproscntation dated 19.05.06 1 have also pointed cut thar

Juniors have been promoled o fhe cadre of Area Organiser i

supersession of mv claim for pmmnm,n However. vide memorandum dated

20006 it has been mhmated to me that myv name was not recommended

by the DPC for promotion due to short fall in bench mark re. Yerv Good. It

is relevant to mention here that it is myv hanatide heliet that T have constantly

sclueved the beuch wmark of “Very Good™ foe veurs togetlier und there was

7

no adverse communication or down fall in mv ACR at least preeceeding 3 to

veags. Therctore there is no justification to deny my promotion to the cadre

of Area Organiser when mv juniors have been promoted to the said cadre of

Ayen {

1y G2

Pron
bcncfi

ey ul

€

Drgamser,

Under the circurnstances stated above 1 further request vou (o review
se of promotion o the cadre of r\zw Orasmser lrom the date of
ton of ms jumors and also be nle escd ta grani me notional promotion
tai feast from the daie of promotion of n'i_\f immediate junior Shri Dilip

0w promaofed o e post of Ares Organsser) and also he pleased (o -

Jun. grant of nononal prowotion bencfit from the date of promotion of



"

gt

frd

ix my seniority in the cadre of Jomt Arca Organiser above my jumors who

have superseded me earlier and further be pleased to reconsider my

promoti

on io the cadre of Area Organiser. I am enclosing a copy. of the

judgment and order dated 18.06.2001 for vour perusal and necessary action

thereof

{ate: -

'

for compliance ol the same.

Judgment and order dated 12,0601

Sours fathtullv

Sy TF 2

241G - - {PRADIP KUMAR CHOUDHURY)
Jomt Area Crganiser

@ \\B Falakata.
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 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA - M&? n,
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 6

SpaY7 ;
CREIZ 0 DIRECTORATE GENERAL Qo P>

)y SASHASTRA SEEMABAL 2 it
|71 EAST BLOCK-V, RK.PURAM,

P

NEW DELHI-110066.

0.
Dated: 7 .02.2007

QT
MEMGCRANDUM 17 e,

Please refer to Frontier Hars Guwahati Memorandum

No.1(187)GE/PF/FTR—IBB/05/13-14‘ dated 02.01.2007 forwardingw%

representation dated 20.11.2006 of Shri P.K. Choudhury, Joint Area

Organ

i’ser, Falakata for notional benefit of promotion to the grade of JAO

in terms of CAT Guwahati Judgment order dated. 18.06.2001 passed in
OA No.262/1999. _

2

It is intimated that in compliance of  CAT Guwahati

Judgment order dated 18.06.2001 the case for. promotion of
Shri Choudhury, SAOQ to the grade of JAO has already been considered
by the{ review DPC on 22.08.2001. Shri Choudhury SAQ was not found

fit for W&immittée also. The position has already

e
been .

informed to the officer concerned  vide this office

Mema. No.35/SSB/A2/99(3)-2588-89 dated 18.09.2001.

3.
promg

As regards his representation dated 19.03.2006 for
\tion to the rank of JAO before Smt. Sushila Sharma, the same has

also been examined and a reply has also been sent to him through
Frontier Hars. Lucknow vide Force Hgrs Memo No.7/SSB/A2/2004(2)-

6820 dated 10.08.2006.

4

him &

Copy forwarded to:-

In view of above, the representation dated 20.11.2006 of

Shri Choudhury, JAO is rejected being devoid of merit. Please inform

ccordingly.

IR
Py
),/ -

/’/)I .

(S.K. Gautam)
Deputy Inspector General(Pers)

The Deputy Inspector General e an

Frontier Hqrs., SSB, - 2399

Guwahati Endst ,NO: I(187)GE/PF /FTR-IBB/06/
. /o the Inspector General,

Front ier Hgrs.,SSB,Guwahat i.

Dateds~ C7 - oo -C _lz

A\ The

act ion please,

ssB, Falakata -~ for information and necessaly

Area Organiser, A
(i 0 \{'\,\f""/’; A
L N 6

o SECTION OLELER .
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"IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL s

’

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI

0.A. No. 173 OF 2007

Sri Pradip Kr. Choudhury
..Applicant-
-Versus-
Union of India & Ors.
....Respondents

INDEX_OF THE WRITTEN STATEMENT

SL.NO. _ PARTICULARS PAGE NOS.
1. Written statement ‘ 1T -6
2. Verification b ‘ 7
3. Annexure- Ri ’ . 8 - 9
(Order dtd. 23.7;04 pgSsed by the .

Hon'ble Tribunal in OA 132/04)
4, Annexure- R2 . 10 - 13
(Order dtd. 18.6.01 passed by the

Hon’'ble Tribunal in OA 262/99)




P

C qorv SO

Dy. Inspector Geném!
Ftr. HQ. SSB, (MHA)

Guwshati.

nl

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRAT
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUW

O.A. NO. 173 OF 2007
Sri Pradip Kumar Choudhury

TR]ﬁEEm&
] Ben ch

.. Applicant

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors
‘ ... Respondents

The written statement on behalf

of the Respondents above named-

WRITTEN STATEMENT OF THE RESPONDENTS

MOST RESPECTIVULLY SHEWETH :

1. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 1 of the
mstant apphcanon the Respondents beg to state that a perusal of the impugned
memo reveals that there is no illegality in the said communication and the
facts have been clarified to the applicant in detail. Reply to the successive
paras of 'the OA would reveal that the respondents have acted as per the rules
and instructions on the subject and there is no merit in the prayer of the

applicant.

2. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 2 of the
instant application the Respondents beg to state that the claim of the applicant
that the subject matter of this application is within the jurisdiction of the
Hon’ble CAT Guwahati is denied being factually incorrect. The instant OA is
not maintainable before the Hon’ble CAT Bench, Guwabhati in light of Rule 6

i 24 Maa: g i

&5 N\
&
UWahat 1’??}3\)\

:_3 .

(&

§%
G\
0
¥

of the CAT (Procedure) Rules which stipulates follows:

g

An application shall ordinarily be filed by an applicant with the

Registrar of the Bench within whose jurisdiction: (i) the applicant is posted for

the time being, or (ii) the cause of action wholly or in part has arisen, provided
that with the leave of the chairman, the application may be filed with the
Registrar of the Principal Bench and subject to the orders under Section 25
such applications shall be heard by the Bench, which has jurisdiction over the

matter. Notwithstanding anything contained in sub rule ( 1) a person who has

ceased to be in service by reason of retirement, dismissal or termination of

service may at his optlon file an apphcatlon with the Registrar of the Bench




officer presently posted at Falakata (West Bengal).

Moreover, in the present matter the cause of action occurred at
New Delhi from where the order of his promotion was issued. Hence the
applicant can only file the present case either before the Hon’ble CAT Bench,
Calcutta or the Principal Bench, New Delhi as the Hon’ble CAT, Guwabhati

| "

Bench has no jurisdiction to entertain the present OA. In their order dated

23 7.2004 the Hon’ble CAT Bench, Guwahati in an identical case wherein the
Respondents had raised an objection with reference to the jurisdiction of the
Court titled Gopi Nath Deka versus UOI & others wherein it was ordered to
be dismissed as withdrawn by the same Hon’ble CAT Bench, Guwahati for

St
lack of jurisdiction. In light of the foregoing submissions the OA be dismissed

in limine.

A copy of the order is annexed herewith as Annexure-R-1.

3. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 3 of the
instant application the Respondents beg to state that those are matter of

records, hence the respondents have no comment.

4. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.1 and

4.2 of the instant application the Respondents beg to state that the same is

~ matter of record.

5. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.3 of the
instant application the respondents beg to state that the applicant while
holding the post of Sub Area Organiser filed an OA No. 262 of 1999 in

" Hom’ble CAT, Guwahati for promotion to the rank of Joint Area Organiser.

The Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati vide their order-dated 18.6.2001 ordered the

respondents to hold a review DPC for consideration of the claim of the

applicant for promotion from Sub Area Organiser to the post of Joint Area

Organiser within a period of 03 months from the date a copy of order is filed.

A copy of the order-dated 18.6.01 is annexed herewith as
Annexure-R-2.

LW*‘MQWQNMW

Dy. Inspector General
Ftr. HQ. SSB, (MHA)

Guwahati.
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In compliance to orders of the Hon’ble CAT, Guwabhati, a review DPC
was held on 22.8.2001 to consider the promotion of Shri P K. Choudhury, Sub
Area Organiser to the rank of Joint Area Organiser. The review DPC held on
27 82001 reviewed the minutes of the earlier DPC held on 21.1.1998 and
7.8.1998 for promotion of Sub Area Organiser to the rank of Joint Area
Organiser and considered the case of Shri P.K. Choudhury, Sub Area

Organiser on the basis of his service records. The review DPC graded the

applicant as “Good” whereas Sub Area Organisers junior to him who

superseded him in the DPC held on 21.1.1998 and 7.8.1998 were graded as

-—

“Very Good”. The review DPC did not find Shri P.K. Choudhury, Sub Area

e ——

Organiser suitable for promotion to the rank of Joint Area Organiser, even

after expunging the adverse remarks in his ACR for the year 1995-1996.

Accordingly, in compliance to court orders the out come of review DPC was
informed to Shri PX. Choudhury, Sub Area Organiser vide this office
Memorandum No. 35/SSB/A2/99(3)-2588-89 dated 18.9.2001 which was
acknowledged by him vide his receipt dated 26.9.2001. Therefore, the
contention that the respondents were silent in this regard regarding the out
come of review DPC is incorrect and a projection of wrong facts. The
respondents had complied the directions of the Hon’ble Court in letter and

spirit and they have committed no illegality.

6.  That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.4 of the
instant application the Respondents beg to state that it is correct that Shri P.K.
Choudhury and Smt Sushila Sharma were promoted to the rank of Joint Area
Organiser vide this office order No. 7/SSB/A2/2001 (1)-2709-2748 dated
15.7.2002 with the approval of MHA. '

In compliance to the directions of the Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati
dated 18.6.2001 a review DPC was held on 22.8.2001 to consider the
promotion of Shri P.K. Choudhury, Sub Area Organiser to the rank of Joint
Area Organiser but he could not be promoted, as the applicant was not found

suitable for promotion as per recommendation of review DPC.

7. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.5 of the
instant application the Respondents beg to state that no DPC was held on
18.12.1997 for promotion of Sub Area Organisers to the grade of Joint Area

Organiser in SSB. The DPC for promotion of Sub Area Organiser to the grade

of Joint Area Organiser was held on 21.01.1998 on 09.8.1998. Review DPC

%NW was held on 22.8.2001 in compliance to the directions of the Hon’ble CAT

Dy. Inspector General Gywahati dated 18.6.2001.
Ftr. HQ. SSB, (MHA)

Guwabhati.




Dy. Insé:;wm

convened every year if the existing/ anticipated vacancies exist in a particular
grade/ cadre. |

8. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.6 of the
injstant application the Respondents beg to state that on 20. 10.2005 a DPC was
held to consider promotion of Joint Area Organisers to the rank of Area
Organiser in which Shri P.K. Choudhury Joint Area Organiser with others was
considered. The DPC did not recommend the name of the applicant for
promotion to the rank of Area Organiser, as he could not obtain required

—p—

benchmark of “Very Good”. Whereas the name of his junior Smt Sushila

Sharma Joint Area Organiser who obtained the required benchmark was
recommended for promotion to the rank of Area Organiser by the same DPC
and accordingly she was promoted to the rank of Area Organiser (Rs. 12000-
16500/-) vide this office order No. 7/SSB/A2/2004(2)-1112-60 dated 2.3.2006
by superseding Shri P.K. Choudhury, Joint Area Organiser. |

9. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.7 & 4.8
of the instant application the Respondents beg to state that the “applicant
submitted a representation dated 19.3.2006 for his promotion to the rank of
Area Organiser, and against the promotion of his junior Smt Sushila Sharma,
Joint Area Organiser to the rank of Area Organiser by superseding him. As
already stated the applicant was not recommended for promotion to the rank
of Area Organiser by the DPC held on 20.10.2005 whereas the name of his
junior Smt Sushila Sharma, Joint Area Organiser was recommended for
promotion to the rank of Area Organiser by the same DPC. A reply was
furnished to Shri P.K. Choudhury, Joint Area Organiser through Deputy
Inspector General, Frontier Hgrs., Lucknow vide this office memorandum No.
7/SSB/A2/2004(2)-6820 dated 10.8.2006.

The required benchmark for promotion of Joint Area Organiser
to the grade of Area Organiser is “Very Good”. Hence unless and until an

individual obtains the prescribed benchmark he cannot be promoted.

10. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.9 of the
instant application the Réspondeﬁts beg to state that it is an admitted fact that
Shri P K. Choudhury, Joint Area Organiser was senior to Smt Sushila Sharma,

Joint Area Organiser in the seniority list of Joint Area Organisers as on

.01.01.2005 circulated vide Force Hars memorandum No. 21/SSB/A2/2003(2)-

325-50 dated 25.1.2005. However, as the applicant failed to attain the
pie_s’c_@g(i__bglchmark his_juniors who attained the benchmark superseded

ector Generet 1,

Ftr. HQ. SSB, (MH 1)
Guwszati.




11. That with regard to the statement made in paragrap

4.11 of the instant application the Respondents beg to state that the applicant
submitted ' representation dated 20.11.2006 for implementation of CAT
Guwahati order dated 18.6.2001 to consider his promotion to the rank of Area
Organiser with effect from the date of promotion of Smt Sushila Sharma; Area
Organiser who was junior to him in the rank of Joint Area Organiser. It is
reiterated that in compliance of CAT Guwahati ‘Judgment and order dated
18.6.2001, a review DPC was held on 22.8.2001 to consider the promotion to
Sri PXK. Chc;;ihury from the rank of Sub Area -Organiser to joint Ar;;

Organiser but his case was not recommended for promotion by review DPC.

As regards his suppression by Smt Sushila Sharma, Area Organiser, the name

of applicant for promotion to the rank of Area Organiser was not

»  —

recommended by the DPC held on 20.10.2005 whereas the name of his junior

Smt Sushila Sharma, innt Area Organiser for promotion to the rank of Area

déaniser was recommended by the same DPC. A reply has been sent to the

applicant through Deputy Inspector General, Frontier Hgrs. Guwahati vide
this office memorandum No. 14/SSB/A2/2002(4)-1309 dated 01.2.2007.

12. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.12 of the
instant application the Respondents beg to state that it is reiterated that the

* name of applicant was not recommended for promotion to the grade of Area

| Organiser by the DPC held on 10.10.2005 as he could not obtain required

e oty

! DoAY
Dy. Inspector General

benchmark prescribed for promotion, which is a mandatory condition for -

promotion.

13. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.13 of the

instant application the Respondents have no comment.

14 That with regard to the statement made in. paragraph 5 of the
instant application the Respondents beg to state that the issue raised in the
grounds has already been clarified in detail in the reply furnished to foregoing
paras of the OA and it is reiterated for the sake of brevity. The Respondents
have complied the earlier directions of the Hon’ble Court in letter and spirit
and there is no illegality or infirmity in the decision of the Respondents as the
applicant had failed to attain the minimum benchmark prescribed for

promotion and as such he could not be promoted.

15. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 6 & 7 of

the instant application the Respondents have no comment.

Ftr. HQ. 5SB, (MHA)

Guwabati.




16. That with regard to the statement made in parégfa
instant application the Respondents beg to state that in light of the foregoin
submissions there is no merit in the instant OA and the same be dismissed

being devoid of merit and also on jurisdiction.

17. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 9 to 12 of

the instant application the Respondents have no comment.

In the light of the foregoing submission it is most respectfully
prayed that the instant OA is devoid of any merit and not based on any legal
foundation and as such the same deserves outright dismissal with costs. It is

prayed accordingly.

' o Gopn V WU
Dy. ]Imssalw o General
ey, HO. 597, (MBA)

Gurrehat,
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VERIFICATION

I, Gopi Nath Deka  S/lo  Late Bella Ram Deka aged. about 39 years,

working as Deputy Inspector General, in the office of the Inspector General,

' Sashastra Seema Bal, Zoo Road, Udaypath, Guwahati-781024 being

competent and authorised officer of the answering respondents, do hereby
verify that the statement made inparas /, 3, 4, 6 — /7 aretruetomy
knowledge and those made in paras 2 & ) being matters
of record are true to my information derived there from which I believe to be
true and the rests are my humble submission before this Hon’ble Tribunal Le-~st
9 Aot PO W‘M mm? o~ Mool fevct “

And 1 sign this verification on this __// th day of March 2008 at
Guwabhati.

W \NM A,W(
Signature j .
Dy. Inspector General
Ftr. HQ. S8B, (MHA)

Guuwabati.
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23 .7.2004 present: The Hon'ble. Shri K.¥.Sachidan-
andan, Member (J)e.

‘The Hen'blie Shri K.V.Prahladar

Member (A) .

Wwhen the matter came up for WeEmss
'j gy admission, MI.eA.K.Chaudhuri, lea-
rned addl.C.G.S.C. Objected to.the ad-

mission of the O.A. since cause of

3"" 2" et NN

act.ion does not CRMTR TR A
by | under wuie 6 (a) of the C.A.T. Proce-
dure Rules, 1987. Mr.K.K.phukan, lear-
_ ned counsel for the applicant._submiUsé
" that in that event, 'hé.m‘may xindly be
ng given pergmission to withdraw the D.A-
’gérmission granted and the applicant

is at liberty to take up the matter in

appropriate forum.
DeAs 15 dismissed on withdrawal.
Interim order will automatically be

» " vacated. 2 L
| Sd /MEMBER(J) e
S4/MEMBER(Adn)  ©

ﬁ"‘.:é Toen
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- The Hon’ble Shri K.v.prahladan
b Member (A}.

237 2004,present- The Hou’ble uhri K.V Sachidanan—

k. t .
. E in view of the order passed in
3 L v )

. C.A- the MaP s a};SQ stands ﬁilSpOSed Of »
t . . /

Beetion Ofiicer {J]
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‘Q Original Application No.262 of 1999 = n
p; .
" Dpate of decision: This the 18th day of June 200l ™.
4 % @y e \
Ceaii S ‘?
The Hon'ble Mr Justice R.R.K. Trivedi, Vice-Chsirmanl*m@_ R

the Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative nexbei

shri Pradeep Kumar vhoudhury,

SubrArea Organiser; -8S8B., Barpeta, ,
- Office of the Area Organiser «

"North Kamrup, Area How1y,

District- Barpeta. ’

&

By Advocates Mr S. Ali and Mr I. Hussain.

- versus -

The Unlon of Indla and others T e e Regpondents '

'By ‘Advocate Mr A. - Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C.

--------

ékngDI;J.'(VLC-X

S

P By means of this application under Section 19 of the
Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985, the applicent has

prayed for direction to the respondents to hold review DPC

(ad

L consider the case of the applicant to promote him to the

e

post of Joint Area Organiser, Special Security Bureau
' t . :

(hereinafter. referred to as S5B). It has. been further

: ' cllaimed that the respondents may be further directed.to

promote the applicant from the date his Jjuniors were

gromoted as Joint Area Organiser.
2. The facts, in short, giving rise to the dispule are
that the applicant, P.K. Choudhury: ‘joined as ciccle

Organiser on 17.4.1976. On 4.4.1987, the applicant was
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ed as Sub-Area Organiser and posted at ~baporijo;
Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh. The order
20.2.1987 promoting the applicant to the post of Sub-

Organiser has been filed as Annexure 2. From Sub-Area

b B
Crganiser the next promotion 18 to the post of Joint Area

Organiser. It appears that on 18.12.1997 ppC was convened

for clnsidering the names of the persons who were serving

as S

Y
Area.
6 -
for
this
[ 3.

. L o\WE ’///\
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not

ub-Area Organiser for promotion to the post of Joint
'OrganiSer; However, the applicant was not recommended
;romotion,'aggrieved-by'which the»applicant has filed
épplication.

Written statement has been filed, wherein it .has

stated that the panel-recommended by'cheADPC.did net

inclyde the name of the applicant, hence ‘he was not

1995 to .20.4.1995 the applecwat wWas «sgilven -adverse

\rks  against ‘which “he filed representation on

0.1996, which was pending before the = competent
ority for consideration. It appears bhat the- DPC did

recommend the name of the applicant on account of the

adverse remarks communicated to him for the aforesmid

per:

was

od. The representation filed by the applicant, however.

allowed on 15.2.1999. A copy of the order has been

filed as Annexure 6. The fact has been admitted in para 6

of

i+he written statement. In para 20 of the writteaen

stajtement, howevér, it has been stated that the applicant's

submission that he submitted a representation to rhe

Dirlectorate against the adverse remarks 1s not correct. Lo

)

sudh representation was received. The applicant

han not

given any reference by. which he has submitted his

representation. it 13

difficult

Lted. . It .appears that in .respect :of Whe jperiod Lrom.

averments
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in para 6 and para 20 of the written statement. The

E\:”existence'of the order dated 15.2.1999 has peen admitted,

-KZ\Which specifically | refers the representation dated

11.10.41996 against the adverse remarks recorded in his part

ACR for the period from 1.4.1995 to 20.7.1995. The officer

has filed the written statement could not have stated

para 20 of the same written _statement that no

representation against the adverse remarks .was filed. The .

ement. ‘in para 20 of the‘written:statement appears tO

incorrect.

Ta
In para'ZO of the written statement it has also been

‘ (VN .
sta ed that p;gmg:amﬁﬁﬂw<ub4hrea»Otgamimer’with six years
'1L$ce‘in.the grade and <&ho “haas ﬁmmc@ﬁ@@ﬂﬂy’mﬁsSed the. .

Executive Officers Training course cai he -considered for
! € 8 / ;

promotion toO the rank of .Joint Area Organiser. in Crhe

présént,case,'as the .applicant was promoted and appointed

as Sub-Area organiser on 4.4.1987 -he had alieal

more than ten years service as -Sub-Area Organiser oOn

18.12.1997 when the D¥FC held its meeﬁing. So -far . the

]

adverse reiwarks are concerned the settled legal :position 1S

that ‘eitier the DPC should wait for the tresult of the

representation made by the concerned officer ot it should

itse

the

adopt either of the two courses open. It appears that

2l f consider the representation of the applicant against

adverse remarks. In the present case the DPC failed toO

On

account of adverse remarks/chtzﬁ&a«m—oi t he appllcant was

not

our]

Cber

clez

—
considered suitabl@,for the next promotional pOoL. In
opinion, in view of the fact that adverse remarks had
h o expunged the applicant 18 entitled [QLg the rotioed
imed in the O.A.

f@rnple € ?\J -
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1 . + - ’;‘ i
. | | - =13~
/// - b The O.A. is accordingly allowed. The respon>ents DL
Co v 2 = _ i
i%éirected to hold a review DPC meeting for consideration of
,g”%he cllaim of the .applicant for promotion from. Sub-Area
Organiser to the post of Joint Area Oraganiser within a
period|of three months from the date'a éopY-of this order
is filed. If the applicant. 1s found suitable for promotion
S I o) s
by the|DPC he shall be entitled foerromotlon from the date
et
i 3 i N"\I'\t e maenlon R
his juniors were promoL%F to the post ) ‘ 1
&g _ra SALA e e AN AR nol/jxpf Yrevwnobeacn, 7
J 6. | Before parting ‘with this case we express Our
unhappiness against the irresponsiblc statements made in
the - written statement by Shri P.C.. Dangwal, Dbivisional
Organilser, Special Security Bureau, North Assam Division,
Tezpuy: It is difficult to rieconcile para .6 and para 20 of -
the written statement. Verfication cdause of the written,
{ ' \./\mu_‘{" N .
¢ '”f“\ctatan@nt is also defective. Paragraphs 6 and 20 have been
“, ; s AtV 7 N . .
N N N - . . " . o . .
i o . f1ed as. correct ~on ‘basis of information.. The-  of f1cial
\ ¢ -:IT).‘.'/T:-." . : ) ‘
{QQ&Q Jhdents - ‘always fide the Mritsen  Savement and
S | |
T R fidavits on the basus of nformation wreceiwed fxom. the
e TTIEe : :

rgwbris and their correctness ashouwld be verified . wilth

reference to: the record enly. Though, initially we intended
to take action ourselves against the officer, however, 2S5
R st alsbeen--noti-ced -for -the {irsl time by this Tribunal, we

are lleaving it to the Vepactmental Authorities to take carc
in future and to avoid:such happenings. |

7. " A c;py of this order shall be forwarded o the
Director»General, Séecial Security Bureaﬁ, New Delhi, for

infodmation and ol lew-up. action in the matter !

No order as to costs.
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